5FUJITSU Sci. Tech. J.,34,1,pp.5-17(September 1998)
UDC 608. 2:681.32
Technology Review of Mobile Computing
VSeiichi Saito
(Manuscript received July 21, 1998)
Mobile computing is becoming popular all over the world.  Especially, notebook PCs
are playing an important role in mobile computing.  Fujitsu has been focusing on the
importance of mobile computing and has been developing new technologies for down-

ciency and ease of use in the mobile environment
as ordinary notebook PCs by employing a 7.2-inch
display, a touch-type keyboard, and a built-in
modem.
3. Features of Hardware of Latest
Notebook PCs
The latest PCs, which were released in April
and June of 1998, have inherited these concepts.
We will now describe the hardware features of the
following PCs.
1) High-end FMV-6266NA (Lifebook 990 Tx2)
The FMV-6266NA (Figure 7 and Table 1) is
one of the latest high-end PCs, it incorporates the
conventional development concepts and greatly
improves multimedia performance.
For the CPU, the FMV-6266NA has a Pen-
tium-II processor, a high-performance graphics
chip for efficient graphics system performance,
and a 133 MHz AGP 2X bus for the graphics bus.
The FMV-6266NA was the world’s first 133 MHz-
AGP-bus notebook PC.  This was made possible
9FUJITSU Sci. Tech. J.,34,1,(September 1998)
S.Saito:  Technology Review of Mobile Computing
Model  Number FMV-6266NA / Lifebook 990Tx2
Processor
System Memory
(Standard / Max)
L2 Cache
Bus Architecture
Display
Video Memory
Max Resolution/Max Colors
Simultaneous Display
External Monitor (Max Res / Color)
Hard Drive
Floppy Disk Drive
CD-ROM Drive
Simultaneous FDD and CD-ROM
Audio
Video
Internal Modem
Keyboard (Pitch/Stroke)
Pointing Device
Infrared Port
PC Card Slots
Standard Ports
Audio / Video Jacks
Battery  Type/Life
Warm -swapping
Dimensions
(l × w × h)
Weight
Power  Management
DMI
Popular  Options
266MHz Pentium II
32MB / 160MB SDRAM w/ECC
(2 upgrade  slots)
512KB
PCI, CardBus, AGP2x
13.3" XGA TFT
4MB SGRAM
1024 × 768/16M
800 × 600 / 16M
Yes
1600 × 1200 / 64K
5.0GB
3.5" Modular